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The Honorable Brian Schatz, Chairman

The Honorable Susan Collins, Ranking Member

Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and
Urban Development, and Related Agencies

Committee on Appropriations

Washington, DC 20510

https://reed.senate.gov

Dear Chairman Schatz and Ranking Member Collins:

| certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2023
Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies Appropriations bill,
consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the
Senate.

If you have any questions, please contact me or my staff at 202-224-4642.

Sincerely,

Gl
Jack Reed

United States Senator



Senator Jack Reed (D-RI)

Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient

Blackstone Valley
Community Action
Boys & Girls Clubs of
Newport County

Boys & Girls Clubs of
Providence (BGCP)
Boys & Girls Clubs of
Providence (BGCP)
Boys and Girls Club of
Northern Rhode Island
Children's Friend and
Service

City of Central Falls
City of Cranston

City of East Providence
City of East Providence
City of Newport

City of Newport

City of Pawtucket

City of Pawtucket

City of Pawtucket

City of Providence
City of Providence

City of Warwick

Cove Homes,
Incorporated

Crossroads Rhode Island

Project Purpose

For facility improvements.

For building renovation and expansion.
For facilities renovation.

For facilities renovation.

For a new facility.

To develop mixed-income housing and a
child care facility.

For affordable housing.
For an aquatic center.

For an aquatic center.

For the construction of a community
center.

For floating ferry docks.

For facility improvements for a small
business incubator.

For a pedestrian walkway and park.

To acquire property for affordable housing
development.

For an emergency homeless shelter.

For project planning.

For an Urban Trail Network.

For a recreational trails project.

For an affordable housing development.

For affordable housing.

Project Location

Pawtucket

Newport
Providence
Providence
Woonsocket
Providence

City of Central Falls

City of Cranston

City of East
Providence
City of East
Providence

Newport
Newport

City of Pawtucket
City of Pawtucket
City of Pawtucket
Providence
Providence
Warwick

East Greenwich

Providence

Amount
Requested
($000)
$ 50
$ 2879
$ 2,000
$ 2,000
$ 2,000
$ 2,000
$ 2,600
$ 2,000
$ 5,000
$ 5,000
$ 713
$ 2,000
$ 10,000
$ 2,000
$ 1,200
$ 2,000
$ 2,000
$ 4,400
$ 2,000

$ 2,000



Crossroads Rhode Island For headquarters improvements. Providence $

750
For housing for medically .
Crossroads Rhode Island vulnerable individuals. Providence $ 1,000
Dorcas International . .
Institute of RI For affordable housing. Providence $ 10,000
DownCity Design For building renovation. Providence $ 150
For affordable housing. i
Foster Forward g East Providence $ 2,000
Genesis Center For facilities and equipment. Providence $ 178
Greater Providence For facilities improvements Barrington, Cranston,
YMCA P ' and South Kingstown $ 1,808
Greater Providence For improvements to outdoor recreational Warwick
YMCA facilities. $ 1,100
Haus of Codec For an emergency youth shelter and Providence
transitional housing. $ 250
Herreshoff Marine For the rehabilitation of a historic Bristol
Museum building. $ 1,000
Herreshoff Marine For a marina expansion Bristol
Museum P ' $ 750
Higher Ground e .
. : Provid
International For facility improvements rovidence $ 350
IYRS School of -
Technology & Trades For outdoor facility enhancements. Newport $ 300
Local Initiatives Support For revolving predevelopment loan pool Statewide
Corporation for early education centers. $ 2,000
Newport Performing Arts For the installation of fire suppression Newbort
Center system. P $ 170
Olneyville Housing .
o a— For affordable housing. Central Falls $ 2,000
Providence Children's For facilities improvements Providence
Museum P ' $ 170
Providence Performing .
Arts Center For technology upgrades. Providence $ 750
Providence . L i .
Redevelopment Agency For site acquisition and restoration. Providence $ 2000
ProvPort For property acquisition. Providence $ 10,000
Quonset Development . .
Corporation For a road relocation. North Kingstown $ 2,400
Rhode Island Airport For terminal improvements at T.F. Green .
. . Warwick
Corporation airport. $ 5,000
RI Department of . .
Transportation For road resurfacing. East Greenwich $ 1,000



RI Department of
Transportation
RI Department of
Transportation
RI Department of
Transportation
RI Department of
Transportation
RI Department of
Transportation
RI Department of
Transportation
RI Department of
Transportation
RI Department of
Transportation
RI Department of
Transportation

RI Department of
Transportation

RI Department of
Transportation
RI Department of
Transportation
RI Department of
Transportation
RI Department of
Transportation
RI Public Transit
Authority

RI Public Transit
Authority

RI Public Transit
Authority

RI Turnpike and Bridge

Authority

Sojourner House

The Museum at Belcourt

Castle

Town of Bristol

Town of Bristol

For road reconstruction and
enhancements.

For road resurfacing.
For safety improvements.
For road resurfacing and sidewalk repairs.

For sidewalk installation.

To repair five bridges inside Roger
Williams Park.

For road reconstruction.
For sidewalk repairs.

For bridge repair and replacement.

For road paving and improvements.

For road resurfacing and enhancements.

For sidewalk repairs and upgrades.

For bridge demolition and site restoration
(planning).

For bridge rehabilitation.
To provide improved bus stop signage.
For bus shelter improvements.

For the purchase of buses.

For preservation of the Mount Hope
Bridge.

For affordable housing victims of
domestic violence, sexual assault, and
To complete the Liberty Museum and

Cultural Center at Belcourt Castle.
For the renovation of the existing public

works garage.

For a pedestrian walkway.

Lincoln

East Providence
Smithfield
Tiverton

North Kingstown
Providence
Warwick

Bristol

Woonsocket

North Providence,
North Smithfield,
Smithfield

Portsmouth
Warwick
Statewide
Warwick
Providence
Providence
Providence
Bristol
Providence
Newport
Town of Bristol

Town of Bristol

1,000
1,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
5,000
3,000
4,000

4,000

4,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
3,000
2,500
3,000
6,250
11,000
1,000
550
200

1,000



Town of Foster

Town of Hopkinton,
Rhode Island

Town of New Shoreham

Town of North
Kingstown Recreation
Town of North
Providence

Town of North
Smithfield

Town of North
Smithfield

Town of Smithfield

Trinity Repertory
Company
Woonasquatucket River
Watershed Council

For road paving.

For building demolition.

For the construction of a new fire/rescue
station.

For an indoor recreation facility.
For an outdoor recreation facility.
For bikeway expansion design.

For a community center for seniors.

For a utility extension.

To improve the physical accessibility of
Trinity Rep.

To create a higher quality extension of the
Woonasquatucket River Greenway.

Town of Foster

Town of Hopkinton

Town of New
Shoreham

North Kingstown
North Providence
North Smithfield
North Smithfield
Smithfield
Providence

Providence

2,282
465
3,500
17,500
1,000
740
4,000
840
5,000

2,900
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