JACK REED RHODE ISLAND

COMMITTEES

APPROPRIATIONS ARMED SERVICES, CHAIRMAN BANKING, HOUSING, AND URBAN AFFAIRS INTELLIGENCE, Ex Officio

United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510-3903

May 13, 2022

728 Hart Senate Office Building Washington, DC 20510–3903 (202) 224–4642

Washington, DC:

Rhode Island:

1000 Chapel View Boulevard, Suite 290 Cranston, RI 02920–3074 (401) 943–3100

One Exchange Terrace, Room 408 Providence, RI 02903–1744 (401) 528–5200

1 (800) 284-4200

TDD Relay Rhode Island 1 (800) 745–5555

https://reed.senate.gov

The Honorable Brian Schatz, Chairman The Honorable Susan Collins, Ranking Member Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies Committee on Appropriations Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chairman Schatz and Ranking Member Collins:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2023 Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies Appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

If you have any questions, please contact me or my staff at 202-224-4642.

Sincerely,

the free

Jack Reed United States Senator

Senator Jack Reed (D-RI) Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)	
Blackstone Valley Community Action	For facility improvements.	Pawtucket	\$ 50	
Boys & Girls Clubs of Newport County	For building renovation and expansion.	Newport	\$ 2,879	
Boys & Girls Clubs of Providence (BGCP) Boys & Girls Clubs of Providence (BGCP) Boys and Girls Club of Northern Rhode Island Children's Friend and Service	For facilities renovation.	Providence	\$ 2,000	
	For facilities renovation.	Providence	\$ 2,000	
	For a new facility.	Woonsocket	\$ 2,000	
	To develop mixed-income housing and a child care facility.	Providence	\$ 2,000	
City of Central Falls	For affordable housing.	City of Central Falls	\$ 2,600	
City of Cranston	For an aquatic center.	City of Cranston	\$ 2,000	
City of East Providence	For an aquatic center.	City of East Providence	\$ 5,000	
City of East Providence	For the construction of a community center.	City of East Providence	\$ 5,000	
City of Newport	For floating ferry docks.	Newport	\$ 713	
City of Newport	For facility improvements for a small business incubator.	Newport	\$ 2,000	
City of Pawtucket	For a pedestrian walkway and park.	City of Pawtucket	\$ 10,000	
City of Pawtucket	To acquire property for affordable housing development.	City of Pawtucket	\$ 2,000	
City of Pawtucket	For an emergency homeless shelter.	City of Pawtucket	\$ 1,200	
City of Providence	For project planning.	Providence	\$ 2,000	
City of Providence	For an Urban Trail Network.	Providence	\$ 2,000	
City of Warwick	For a recreational trails project.	Warwick	\$ 4,400	
Cove Homes, Incorporated	For an affordable housing development.	East Greenwich	\$ 2,000	
Crossroads Rhode Island	For affordable housing.	Providence	\$ 2,000	

Crossroads Rhode Island	For headquarters improvements.	Providence	\$ 750
Crossroads Rhode Island	For housing for medically vulnerable individuals.	Providence	\$ 1,000
Dorcas International Institute of RI	For affordable housing.	Providence	\$ 10,000
DownCity Design	For building renovation.	Providence	\$ 150
Foster Forward	For affordable housing.	East Providence	\$ 2,000
Genesis Center	For facilities and equipment.	Providence	\$ 178
Greater Providence YMCA	For facilities improvements.	Barrington, Cranston, and South Kingstown	\$ 1,808
Greater Providence YMCA	For improvements to outdoor recreational facilities.	Warwick	\$ 1,100
Haus of Codec	For an emergency youth shelter and transitional housing.	Providence	\$ 250
Herreshoff Marine Museum	For the rehabilitation of a historic building.	Bristol	\$ 1,000
Herreshoff Marine Museum	For a marina expansion.	Bristol	\$ 750
Higher Ground International	For facility improvements.	Providence	\$ 350
IYRS School of Technology & Trades	For outdoor facility enhancements.	Newport	\$ 300
Local Initiatives Support Corporation	For revolving predevelopment loan pool for early education centers.	Statewide	\$ 2,000
Newport Performing Arts Center	For the installation of fire suppression system.	Newport	\$ 170
Olneyville Housing Corporation	For affordable housing.	Central Falls	\$ 2,000
Providence Children's Museum	For facilities improvements.	Providence	\$ 170
Providence Performing Arts Center	For technology upgrades.	Providence	\$ 750
Providence Redevelopment Agency	For site acquisition and restoration.	Providence	\$ 2,000
ProvPort	For property acquisition.	Providence	\$ 10,000
Quonset Development Corporation	For a road relocation.	North Kingstown	\$ 2,400
Rhode Island Airport Corporation	For terminal improvements at T.F. Green airport.	Warwick	\$ 5,000
RI Department of Transportation	For road resurfacing.	East Greenwich	\$ 1,000

RI Department of TransportationFor road reconstruction and enhancements.LincolnRI Department of TransportationFor road resurfacing.East Providence	\$ 1,000
Hor road resurfacing Hast Providence	
	\$ 1,000
RI Department of Transportation For safety improvements. Smithfield	\$ 2,000
RI Department of Transportation For road resurfacing and sidewalk repairs. Tiverton	\$ 2,000
RI Department of Transportation For sidewalk installation. North Kingstown	\$ 2,000
RI Department of TransportationTo repair five bridges inside Roger Williams Park.Providence	\$ 5,000
RI Department of Transportation For road reconstruction. Warwick	\$ 3,000
RI Department of TransportationFor sidewalk repairs.Bristol	\$ 4,000
RI Department of Transportation For bridge repair and replacement. Woonsocket	\$ 4,000
RI Department of TransportationFor road paving and improvements.North Providence, North Smithfield, Smithfield	\$ 4,000
RI Department of Transportation For road resurfacing and enhancements. Portsmouth	\$ 5,000
RI Department of TransportationFor sidewalk repairs and upgrades.Warwick	\$ 5,000
RI Department of TransportationFor bridge demolition and site restoration (planning).Statewide	\$ 5,000
RI Department of TransportationFor bridge rehabilitation.Warwick	\$ 3,000
RI Public Transit AuthorityTo provide improved bus stop signage.Providence	\$ 2,500
RI Public Transit AuthorityFor bus shelter improvements.Providence	\$ 3,000
RI Public Transit AuthorityFor the purchase of buses.Providence	\$ 6,250
RI Turnpike and BridgeFor preservation of the Mount HopeBristolAuthorityBridge.	\$ 11,000
Sojourner House For affordable housing victims of domestic violence, sexual assault, and Providence	\$ 1,000
The Museum at BelcourtTo complete the Liberty Museum and Cultural Center at Belcourt Castle.Newport	\$ 550
Town of BristolFor the renovation of the existing public works garage.Town of Bristol	\$ 200
Town of BristolFor a pedestrian walkway.Town of Bristol	\$ 1,000

Town of Foster	For road paving.	Town of Foster	\$ 2,282
Town of Hopkinton, Rhode Island	For building demolition.	Town of Hopkinton	\$ 465
Town of New Shoreham	For the construction of a new fire/rescue station.	Town of New Shoreham	\$ 3,500
Town of North Kingstown Recreation	For an indoor recreation facility.	North Kingstown	\$ 17,500
Town of North Providence	For an outdoor recreation facility.	North Providence	\$ 1,000
Town of North Smithfield	For bikeway expansion design.	North Smithfield	\$ 740
Town of North Smithfield	For a community center for seniors.	North Smithfield	\$ 4,000
Town of Smithfield	For a utility extension.	Smithfield	\$ 840
Trinity Repertory Company	To improve the physical accessibility of Trinity Rep.	Providence	\$ 5,000
Woonasquatucket River Watershed Council	To create a higher quality extension of the Woonasquatucket River Greenway.	Providence	\$ 2,900